

KENDALL COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE LAND PLAN AND ORDINANCE COMMITTEE

111 West Fox Street • Rooms 209 and 210 • Yorkville, IL • 60560

AGENDA

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 – 5:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

<u>ROLL CALL</u>: Larry Nelson (Chair), Kendall County Regional Planning Commission Chairman or Designee (Bill Ashton), Kendall County Zoning Board of Appeals Chairman or Designee (Randy Mohr), Kendall County Board Chairman or Designee (Matt Kellogg), Kendall County Soil and Water Conservation District Representative (Alyse Olson), Kendall County Planning, Building and Zoning Committee Chairman or Designee (Seth Wormley), Immediate Kendall County Planning, Building and Zoning Committee Past Chairman or Designee (Scott Gengler), Jeff Wehrli, and Matthew Prochaska

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

<u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u> Approval of Minutes from October 26, 2022, Meeting

NEW/OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Discussion of Amending the Future Land Use Map Contained in the Land Resource Management Plan by Reclassifying Properties Between 7775 A/B and 8175 Route 47 from Transportation Corridor to Mixed Use Business
- 2. Update from Seward Township Regarding Updating the Seward Township Plan
- 3. Approval of Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Meeting Calendar

OTHER BUSINESS/ANNOUNCEMENTS

None

CITIZENS TO BE HEARD/PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT Next regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday, February 28, 2024

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum of 24-hours prior to the meeting time.